SPONSOR
NUMBER

00200
00300
00400
00500
00700
00800
00900
01100
01200
01300
01400
01500
01700
01800
01900
02200
02300
02400
02500
02600
02700
02800
02900
03000
03200
03300
03400
03600
03700
04100
04200
04300
04400
04500
04700
04800
04900
05000
05100
05200
05300
05400
05600
05700
05800
05900
06000
06200
06300
06400
06700
06800
06900
07100
07200
07300
07600
07700
07800
07900
08000
08300
08400
08500
08600
08800
08900
09100
09200
09300
09400

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT

06:57 Wednesday,

2011-12 SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCHING PROGRAM

STATE MATCH FINAL PAYMENT DUE

SPONSOR
NAME

Ansonia Schools
Ashford Schools

Avon Schools
Barkhamsted Schools
Berlin Schools
Bethany Schools
Bethel Schools
Bloomfield Schools
Bolton Schools

Bozrah Schools
Branford Schools
Bridgeport

Bristol Schools
Brookfield

Brooklyn Schools
Canterbury Schools
Canton Schools
Chaplin Schools
Cheshire Schools
Chester Elementary School
Clinton Schools
Colchester Schools
Colebrook Consolidated School
Columbia Schools
Coventry Schools
Cromwell Schools
Danbury Schools

Deep River Schools
Derby Schools

East Haddam Schools
East Hampton Schools
East Hartford Schools
East Haven Schools
East Lyme Schools
East Windsor Schools
Ellington Schools
Enfield Schools

Essex Elementary School
Fairfield Schools
Farmington Schools
Franklin Elementary School
Glastonbury Schools
Granby Schools
Greenwich Schools
Griswold Schools
Groton Schools
Guilford Schools
Hamden Schools
Hampton Elementary School
Hartford

Hebron Schools

Kent Schools
Killingly Schools
Lebanon Elementary School
Ledyard Schools
Lisbon Central School
Madison Schools
Manchester Schools
Mansfield Schools
Marlborough Elementary School
Meriden Schools
Middletown Schools
Milford Schools
Monroe Schools
Montville Schools
Naugatuck Schoolsl
New Britain Schools
New Fairfield Schools
New Hartford Schools
New Haven Schools
Newington Schools

ENTITLEMENT

15,601
1,893
9,705
1,097
9,568
1,741

10,095

11,535
2,377
1,031

11,592

152,263

36,257
5,909
4,102
2,092
3,820

898
18,100
868
5,596
8,966
581
1,885
8,106
8,019

49,492
1,175
7,822
3,545
5,576

46,691

14,064
7,664
6,124
9,182

28,163
1,553

31,997

14,176

312

22,692
6,126

22,702
8,554

21,333
9,957

28,112

587
149,483
3,452
1,139

10,774
4,592
6,365
2,321
9,789

40,306
7,903
1,991

47,698

21,989

28,804

13,245

11,066

21,987

58,767
7,447
2,124

132,316

19,033

ADVANCE

11,942
1,453
7,968

848
7,600
1,410
8,060
8,941
1,621

735
8,681

114,983

27,960
3,997
3,006
1,504
2,750
615
13,981

707
4,283
7,598

485
1,475
6,237
6,060

35,990

916
6,432
2,759
4,346

33,446
10,706
5,049
4,759
6,793
22,186
1,211
20,675
11,044
637
17,864
4,996
17,315
5,984
15,824
7,247
19,966

449

109,067

2,712

826
8,236
3,720
4,886
1,723
7,530
30,191
5,487
1,653
35,768
16,161
22,501
9,777
8,267
16,748
44,421
5,654
1,691
98,961
14,493

BALANCE
DUE

3,659
440
1,737
249
1,968
331
2,035
2,594
756
296
2,911
37,280
8,297
1,912
1,096
588
1,070
283
4,119
161
1,313
1,368
96

410
1,869
1,959
13,502
259
1,390
786
1,230
13,245
3,358
2,615
1,365
2,389
5,977
342
11,322
3,132
-325
4,828
1,130
5,387
2,570
5,509
2,710
8,146
138
40,416
740
313
2,538
872
1,479
598
2,259
10,115
2,416
338
11,930
5,828
6,303
3,468
2,799
5,239
14,346
1,793
433
33,355
4,540
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SPONSOR
NUMBER

09500
09600
09700
09800
09900
10000
10100
10200
10300
10400
10600
10700
10800
10900
11000
11100
11200
11300
11400
11600
11800
11900
12100
12200
12300
12400
12500
12600
12800
13100
13200
13300
13400
13500
13600
13700
13800
13900
14000
14100
14200
14300
14400
14600
14700
14800
15100
15200
15300
15400
15500
15600
15700
15800
15900
16000
16100
16200
16300
16400
16500
16600
16700
16900
20100
20400
20500
20600
20700
20800
20900

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 06:57 Wednesday, May 23,
BUREAU OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT

2011-12 SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCHING PROGRAM
STATE MATCH FINAL PAYMENT DUE

SPONSOR BALANCE
NAME ENTITLEMENT ADVANCE DUE
New London Schools 25,368 18,597 6,771
New Milford Schools 17,436 12,548 4,888
Newtown Schools 14,518 11,369 3,149
Norfolk Schools 480 381 99
North Branford Schools 8,208 6,372 1,836
North Canaan Schools 1,479 1,150 329
North Haven Schools 10,667 7,929 2,738
North Stonington Schools 2,720 2,124 596
Norwalk Schools 46,202 33,008 13,194
Norwich Schools 23,745 17,243 6,502
0ld Saybrook Schools 5,813 4,394 1,419
Orange Schools 4,588 3,446 1,142
Oxford Schools 7,520 5,645 1,875
Plainfield Schools 10,056 7,420 2,636
Plainville Schools 9,788 7,069 2,719
Plymouth 7,085 5,438 1,647
Pomfret Community School 2,204 1,722 482
Portland Schools 4,723 3,769 954
Preston Schools 1,762 1,276 486
Putnam Schools 7,831 5,594 2,237
Ridgefield Schools 11,319 7,311 4,008
Rocky Hill Schools 8,600 6,368 2,232
Salem School 1,209 1,109 100
Salisbury Schools 1,017 738 279
Scotland Schools 513 446 67
Seymour Schools 12,238 9,650 2,588
Sharon Center School 597 482 115
Shelton Schools 22,212 15,782 6,430
Simsbury 12,092 8,974 3,118
Southington Schools 17,325 13,237 4,088
South Windsor 16,765 13,322 3,443
Sprague Schools 2,020 1,356 664
Stafford Schools 7,473 5,656 1,817
Stamford Schools 53,479 38,431 15,048
Sterling 1,981 1,593 388
Stonington Schools 9,994 7,645 2,349
Stratford Schools 36,336 26,156 10,180
Suffield Schools 7,253 5,219 2,034
Thomaston Schools 4,380 3,085 1,295
Thompson Schools 5,534 4,330 1,204
Tolland Schools 10,947 8,589 2,358
Torrington Schools 20,523 14,723 5,800
Trumbull Schools 18,632 14,372 4,260
Vernon Schools 17,173 12,500 4,673
Voluntown Schools 999 815 184
Wallingford Schools 19,666 15,844 3,822
Waterbury Schools 105,371 78,074 27,297
Waterford Schools 13,854 10,496 3,358
Watertown Schools 11,858 9,226 2,632
Westbrook Schools 3,435 2,643 792
West Hartford Schools 40,290 31,924 8,366
West Haven Schools 27,527 20,914 6,613
Weston Schools 8,700 6,228 2,472
Westport Schools 19,737 14,151 5,586
Wethersfield Schools 13,967 10,289 3,678
Willington Schools 2,434 1,977 457
Wilton Schools 8,264 6,293 1,971
Winchester Schools 6,290 4,885 1,405
Windham Schools 18,862 14,538 4,324
Windsor Schools 24,417 18,197 6,220
Windsor Locks Schools 8,800 6,821 1,979
Wolcott Schools 13,569 10,085 3,484
Woodbridge Schools 2,381 1,779 602
Woodstock Schools 3,973 2,813 1,160
Regional School District #1 School Lunch 1,312 929 383
Regional School District #4 School Lunch 2,809 2,279 530
Regional School District #5 School Lunch 5,896 4,280 1,616
Regional School District #6 School Lunch 3,470 2,520 950
Regional School District #7 School Lunch 460 339 121
Regional School District #8 School Lunch 5,347 3,826 1,521

Regional School District #9 School Lunch 7,843 6,293 1,550
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SPONSOR
NUMBER

21000
21100
21200
21300
21400
21500
21600
21700
21800
24100
24200
24400
26400
26800
26900
27800
27900
28000
28200
28300
28500
28600
28900
90200
01501
04301
05201
05701
05902
06204
06402
06403
06414
06420
06901
06902
07701
07801
08306
08401
08905
09303
09304
09306
10101
10401
10403
13401
14101
15114
15501
15502
15504
16301
30101
30501
33101
33602
34701
35701
97201
97301
97801
98101
98601

SPONSOR
NAME

Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional
Regional

School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

2011-12 SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCHING PROGRAM

District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District

BUREAU OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT

STATE MATCH FINAL PAYMENT DUE

#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#18

School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School
School

Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch
Lunch

Regional School
CREC

Education Connection

ACES

Integrated Day Charter School

Common Ground

The Bridge Academy

Trailblazers Academy

Amistad Academy

New Beginnings Family Academy, Inc.
Stamford Academy

Park City Prep Charter School, Inc.
Achievement First Bridgeport Academy
Highville Charter School, Inc.

Elm City College Preparatory

The Gilbert School

Catholic Center

St. Christopher School

North American Family Institute

Kids in Crisis

New England Adolescent Center

St. Martin de Porres Academy

SS Cyril & Methodius

Hartford Seventh Day Adventist School
Grace S. Webb School

Village for Families

St. James

ACCESS Agency, Inc. (Hawkins House)
New Hope Manor

Natchaug Hospital School

Rushford Center, Inc.

Boys Village Youth & Family Services
Pope John Paul II Catholic School
APT Foundation, Inc. (COPE)

Youth Continuum

St. Francis and St. Rose of Lima School
Elizabeth Ives School for Special Children

Sacred Heart

St. Patrick Cathedral

St. Edward

Saint Joseph School
Children’s Community School
St. Agnes Home

The Bridge Family Center

St. Brigid School

St. Mary-St. Joseph

CT Technical High School System
American School for the Deaf
Oak Hill

Department of Corrections
Unified School, DCF

Judicial Department
Children’s Center

The Children’s Home

Mount St. John

Waterford Country School
Klingberg Family Center

06:57 Wednesday, May 23,

BALANCE

ENTITLEMENT ADVANCE DUE
7,444 5,723 1,721
1,439 1,106 333
993 698 295
5,792 4,541 1,251
7,220 5,338 1,882
13,873 10,540 3,333
10,839 8,306 2,533
5,853 4,253 1,600
3,597 2,903 694
9,925 5,711 4,214
3,484 2,687 797
6,762 5,462 1,300
1,090 779 311
850 635 215
1,334 859 475
1,079 899 180
5,490 3,851 1,639
2,353 1,642 711
451 387 64
1,147 818 329
2,972 1,351 1,621
1,826 1,373 453
3,919 3,113 806
1,494 1,199 295
2,714 2,051 663
990 620 370
549 362 187
119 116 3
45 11 34
684 565 119
815 671 144

0 463 -463

945 823 122
320 44 276
889 689 200
46 34 12
278 228 50
1,138 821 317
239 182 57
501 416 85
390 256 134

0 17 -17

255 200 55

0 815 -815

99 57 42
577 345 232
689 339 350
303 245 58
517 352 165
836 594 242
147 130 17
261 243 18
628 498 130
731 530 201
40,039 29,326 10,713
983 654 329
362 309 53
9,709 7,948 1,761
2,863 2,396 467
1,742 1,139 603
1,335 1,000 335
772 620 152
337 379 -42
763 721 42
941 645 296
2,354,000 1,760,021 593,979
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