## 2011-12 SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCHING PROGRAM STATE MATCH FINAL PAYMENT DUE

BUREAU OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT

CDOMCOD	CDONCOD			ם או אוכם
SPONSOR NUMBER	SPONSOR NAME	ENTITLEMENT	ADVANCE	BALANCE DUE
00200 00300	Ansonia Schools Ashford Schools	15,601 1,893	11,942 1,453	3,659 440
00400	Avon Schools	9,705	7,968	1,737
00500	Barkhamsted Schools	1,097	848	249
00700	Berlin Schools	9,568	7,600	1,968
00800	Bethany Schools	1,741	1,410	331
00900 01100	Bethel Schools Bloomfield Schools	10,095 11,535	8,060 8,941	2,035 2,594
01200	Bolton Schools	2,377	1,621	756
01300	Bozrah Schools	1,031	735	296
01400	Branford Schools	11,592	8,681	2,911
01500	Bridgeport	152,263	114,983	37,280
01700 01800	Bristol Schools Brookfield	36,257 5,909	27,960 3,997	8,297 1,912
01900	Brooklyn Schools	4,102	3 <b>,</b> 006	1,096
02200	Canterbury Schools	2,092	1,504	588
02300	Canton Schools	3,820	2,750	1,070
02400	Chaplin Schools	898	615	283
02500 02600	Cheshire Schools Chester Elementary School	18 <b>,</b> 100 868	13 <b>,</b> 981 707	4,119 161
02700	Clinton Schools	5 <b>,</b> 596	4,283	1,313
02800	Colchester Schools	8,966	7,598	1,368
02900	Colebrook Consolidated School	581	485	96
03000	Columbia Schools	1,885	1,475	410
03200 03300	Coventry Schools	8,106 8,019	6,237 6,060	1,869
03300	Cromwell Schools Danbury Schools	49,492	35,990	1,959 13,502
03600	Deep River Schools	1,175	916	259
03700	Derby Schools	7,822	6,432	1,390
04100	East Haddam Schools	3,545	2,759	786
04200	East Hampton Schools	5 <b>,</b> 576	4,346	1,230
04300 04400	East Hartford Schools East Haven Schools	46,691 14,064	33,446 10,706	13,245 3,358
04500	East Lyme Schools	7,664	5,049	2,615
04700	East Windsor Schools	6,124	4,759	1,365
04800	Ellington Schools	9,182	6 <b>,</b> 793	2,389
04900	Enfield Schools	28,163	22,186	5,977
05000 05100	Essex Elementary School Fairfield Schools	1,553 31,997	1,211 20,675	342 11,322
05200	Farmington Schools	14,176	11,044	3,132
05300	Franklin Elementary School	312	637	-325
05400	Glastonbury Schools	22,692	17,864	4,828
05600	Granby Schools	6,126	4,996	1,130
05700 05800	Greenwich Schools Griswold Schools	22,702 8,554	17,315 5,984	5,387 2,570
05900	Groton Schools	21,333	15,824	5,509
06000	Guilford Schools	9 <b>,</b> 957	7,247	2,710
06200	Hamden Schools	28,112	19,966	8,146
06300	Hampton Elementary School	587	449	138
06400 06700	Hartford Hebron Schools	149,483 3,452	109,067 2,712	40,416 740
06800	Kent Schools	1,139	826	313
06900	Killingly Schools	10,774	8,236	2,538
07100	Lebanon Elementary School	4,592	3,720	872
07200	Ledyard Schools	6,365	4,886	1,479
07300 07600	Lisbon Central School Madison Schools	2,321 9,789	1,723 7,530	598 2 <b>,</b> 259
07700	Manchester Schools	40,306	30,191	10,115
07800	Mansfield Schools	7,903	5,487	2,416
07900	Marlborough Elementary School	1,991	1,653	338
08000	Meriden Schools	47,698	35 <b>,</b> 768	11,930
08300	Middletown Schools	21 <b>,</b> 989	16,161 22 501	5,828 6 303
08400 08500	Milford Schools Monroe Schools	28,804 13,245	22,501 9,777	6,303 3,468
08600	Montville Schools	11,066	8 <b>,</b> 267	2,799
08800	Naugatuck Schoolsl	21,987	16,748	5,239
08900	New Britain Schools	58,767	44,421	14,346
09100	New Fairfield Schools	7,447	5,654	1,793
09200 09300	New Hartford Schools New Haven Schools	2,124 132,316	1,691 98,961	433 33,355
09400	Newington Schools	19,033	14,493	4,540
	-	,	,	,

## 2011-12 SCHOOL LUNCH STATE MATCHING PROGRAM STATE MATCH FINAL PAYMENT DUE

BUREAU OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT

SPONSOR NUMBER	SPONSOR NAME	ENTITLEMENT	ADVANCE	BALANCE DUE
09500	New London Schools	25,368	18,597	6 <b>,</b> 771
09600	New Milford Schools	17,436	12,548	4,888
09700	Newtown Schools	14,518	11,369	3,149
09800	Norfolk Schools	480	381	99
09900	North Branford Schools	8,208	6,372	1,836
10000	North Canaan Schools	1,479	1,150	329
10100	North Haven Schools	10,667	7,929	2,738
10200	North Stonington Schools	2,720	2,124	596
10300 10400	Norwalk Schools Norwich Schools	46,202 23,745	33,008 17,243	13,194 6,502
10600	Old Saybrook Schools	5,813	4,394	1,419
10700	Orange Schools	4,588	3,446	1,142
10800	Oxford Schools	7,520	5,645	1,875
10900	Plainfield Schools	10,056	7,420	2,636
11000	Plainville Schools	9,788	7 <b>,</b> 069	2,719
11100	Plymouth	7,085	5,438	1,647
11200	Pomfret Community School	2,204	1,722	482
11300 11400	Portland Schools Preston Schools	4,723 1,762	3,769 1,276	954 486
11400	Putnam Schools	7,831	5,594	2,237
11800	Ridgefield Schools	11,319	7,311	4,008
11900	Rocky Hill Schools	8,600	6,368	2,232
12100	Salem School	1,209	1,109	100
12200	Salisbury Schools	1,017	738	279
12300	Scotland Schools	513	446	67
12400	Seymour Schools	12,238	9,650	2,588
12500	Sharon Center School	597	482	115
12600	Shelton Schools	22,212	15,782	6,430
12800 13100	Simsbury Southington Schools	12,092 17,325	8,974 13,237	3,118 4,088
13200	South Windsor	16,765	13,322	3,443
13300	Sprague Schools	2,020	1,356	664
13400	Stafford Schools	7,473	5,656	1,817
13500	Stamford Schools	53,479	38,431	15,048
13600	Sterling	1,981	1,593	388
13700	Stonington Schools	9,994	7,645	2,349
13800	Stratford Schools	36,336	26,156	10,180
13900	Suffield Schools	7,253	5,219	2,034
14000 14100	Thomaston Schools Thompson Schools	4,380 5,534	3,085 4,330	1,295 1,204
14200	Tolland Schools	10,947	8,589	2,358
14300	Torrington Schools	20,523	14,723	5,800
14400	Trumbull Schools	18,632	14,372	4,260
14600	Vernon Schools	17,173	12,500	4,673
14700	Voluntown Schools	999	815	184
14800	Wallingford Schools	19,666	15,844	3,822
15100	Waterbury Schools	105,371	78,074	27,297
15200 15300	Waterford Schools Watertown Schools	13,854 11,858	10,496 9,226	3,358 2,632
15400	Westbrook Schools	3,435	2,643	792
15500	West Hartford Schools	40,290	31,924	8,366
15600	West Haven Schools	27,527	20,914	6,613
15700	Weston Schools	8,700	6,228	2,472
15800	Westport Schools	19,737	14,151	5,586
15900	Wethersfield Schools	13,967	10,289	3 <b>,</b> 678
16000	Willington Schools	2,434	1,977	457
16100	Wilton Schools	8,264	6,293	1,971
16200 16300	Winchester Schools Windham Schools	6,290 18,862	4,885 14,538	1,405 4,324
16400	Windsor Schools	24,417	18,197	6,220
16500	Windsor Locks Schools	8,800	6,821	1,979
16600	Wolcott Schools	13,569	10,085	3,484
16700	Woodbridge Schools	2,381	1,779	602
16900	Woodstock Schools	3,973	2,813	1,160
20100	Regional School District #1 School Lunch		929	383
20400	Regional School District #4 School Lunch		2,279	530
20500	Regional School District #5 School Lunch		4,280	1,616
20600	Regional School District #6 School Lunch		2,520	950 121
20700 20800	Regional School District #7 School Lunch Regional School District #8 School Lunch		339 3 <b>,</b> 826	121 1 <b>,</b> 521
20900	Regional School District #9 School Lunch	7,843	6,293	1,550
		., 5 = 0	2,=20	=, == 0

SPONSOR	SPONSOR			BALANCE
NUMBER	NAME	ENTITLEMENT	ADVANCE	DUE
21000	Regional School District #10 School Lunch	7,444	5,723	1,721
21100	Regional School District #11 School Lunch	1,439	1,106	333
21200	Regional School District #12 School Lunch	993	698	295
21300	Regional School District #13 School Lunch	5 <b>,</b> 792	4,541	1,251
21400 21500	Regional School District #14 School Lunch Regional School District #15 School Lunch	7,220 13,873	5,338 10,540	1,882 3,333
21600	Regional School District #15 School Lunch	10,839	8,306	2,533
21700	Regional School District #17 School Lunch	5,853	4,253	1,600
21800	Regional School District #18 School Lunch	3 <b>,</b> 597	2,903	694
24100	CREC	9,925	5,711	4,214
24200	Education Connection	3,484	2,687	797
24400	ACES	6,762	5,462	1,300
26400	Integrated Day Charter School	1,090	779	311
26800	Common Ground	850	635	215
26900	The Bridge Academy	1,334	859	475
27800	Trailblazers Academy	1,079	899	180
27900	Amistad Academy	5,490	3,851	1,639
28000 28200	New Beginnings Family Academy, Inc. Stamford Academy	2,353 451	1,642 387	711 64
28300	Park City Prep Charter School, Inc.	1,147	818	329
28500	Achievement First Bridgeport Academy	2,972	1,351	1,621
28600	Highville Charter School, Inc.	1,826	1,373	453
28900	Elm City College Preparatory	3,919	3,113	806
90200	The Gilbert School	1,494	1,199	295
01501	Catholic Center	2,714	2,051	663
04301	St. Christopher School	990	620	370
05201	North American Family Institute	549	362	187
05701	Kids in Crisis	119	116	3
05902	New England Adolescent Center	45	11	34
06204	St. Martin de Porres Academy	684	565	119
06402 06403	SS Cyril & Methodius Hartford Seventh Day Adventist School	815 0	671 463	144 -463
06414	Grace S. Webb School	945	823	122
06420	Village for Families	320	44	276
06901	St. James	889	689	200
06902	ACCESS Agency, Inc. (Hawkins House)	46	34	12
07701	New Hope Manor	278	228	50
07801	Natchaug Hospital School	1,138	821	317
08306	Rushford Center, Inc.	239	182	57
08401	Boys Village Youth & Family Services	501	416	85
08905	Pope John Paul II Catholic School	390	256	134
09303 09304	APT Foundation, Inc. (COPE) Youth Continuum	0 255	17 200	-17 55
09304	St. Francis and St. Rose of Lima School	233	815	-815
10101	Elizabeth Ives School for Special Children	99	57	42
10401	Sacred Heart	577	345	232
10403	St. Patrick Cathedral	689	339	350
13401	St. Edward	303	245	58
14101	Saint Joseph School	517	352	165
15114	Children's Community School	836	594	242
15501	St. Agnes Home	147	130	17
15502	The Bridge Family Center	261	243	18
15504	St. Brigid School	628	498	130
16301	St. Mary-St. Joseph	731	530	201 10,713
30101 30501	CT Technical High School System American School for the Deaf	40 <b>,</b> 039 983	29 <b>,</b> 326 654	329
33101	Oak Hill	362	309	53
33602	Department of Corrections	9,709	7 <b>,</b> 948	1,761
34701	Unified School, DCF	2,863	2,396	467
35701	Judicial Department	1,742	1,139	603
97201	Children's Center	1,335	1,000	335
97301	The Children's Home	772	620	152
97801	Mount St. John	337	379	-42
98101	Waterford Country School	763	721	42
98601	Klingberg Family Center	941	645	296 =====
		2,354,000	1,760,021	593 <b>,</b> 979